Docket No. <u>RD-29,447</u>

FORM PTO 1595 T-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Patent		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Harvey Ellis Cline Siegwalt Ludke 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	One River Road	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(5) & address(os) attached? Yes X No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl Jan 31, 2002 Jan 31, 2002 		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/683,321 Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(\$)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59</u> Bldg. K-1, Salamone	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868	
City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12301</u>		
CO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	Signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3 Etach this portion C: Patents and Trademarks	

700010274

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number
		RD-29447
n consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable	consideration, of which I	acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Harvey Ellis Cline	OF MSKAYUNA, W	
Siegwalt Nmn Ludke	of Scotia, New Y	′ork
0.03	of	
	of of	
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New Yor	of	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for U	nited States patent	
executed concurrently herewith, or		
U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/683,321</u> , filed <u>1</u>		
and any and all applications for patent and patents there	for in any and all countrie	
and any and all applications for patent and patents there continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pl authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issu therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its succ consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I wi facts known to me respecting said improvements and te continuing and relssue applications, make all rightful oa successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enfor	ue patents, to issue any pa essors or assigns and agr Il communicate to said Co estify in any legal proceedi	atents on said improvements or resulting ee that on request and without further mpany or its representatives or nominees any ng, sign all lawful papers, execute all division whing possible to aid said Company, its
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pl authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issu therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its succ consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I wi facts known to me respecting said improvements and te	the patents, to issue any patents, to issue any patents, to issue any patents, to issue any patents and agr II communicate to said Co satify in any legal proceeding the and generally do every ce proper patent protection	atents on said improvements or resulting ee that on request and without further mpany or its representatives or nominees any ng, sign all lawful papers, execute all division ything possible to aid said Company, its n for said improvements in all countries.
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pl authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issu therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its succ consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I wi facts known to me respecting said improvements and te	ue patents, to issue any pa essors or assigns and agr Il communicate to said Co estify in any legal proceedi	atents on said improvements or resulting ee that on request and without further mpany or its representatives or nominees an ng, sign all lawful papers, execute all division ything possible to aid said Company, its n for said improvements in all countries.
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pl authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issu therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its succ consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I wi facts known to me respecting said improvements and te	the patents, to issue any patents, to issue any patents, to issue any patents, to issue any patents and agr II communicate to said Co satify in any legal proceeding the and generally do every ce proper patent protection	atents on said improvements or resulting ee that on request and without further mpany or its representatives or nominees an ng, sign all lawful papers, execute all division ything possible to aid said Company, its n for said improvements in all countries.
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of plauthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issu therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its succ consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I wi facts known to me respecting said improvements and te continuing and relssue applications, make all rightful oa successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enfor	Horny resulting from one map be patents, to issue any pa- essors or assigns and agr II communicate to said Co ostify in any legal proceedi ths and generally do even ce proper patent protection Harvey Ellis	atents on said improvements or resulting ee that on request and without further mpany or its representatives or nominees an ng, sign all lawful papers, execute all division withing possible to aid said Company, its in for said improvements in all countries.
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pl authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issu therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its succ consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I wi facts known to me respecting said improvements and te continuing and relssue applications, make all rightful oa successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enfor $\frac{222}{Date}$ State of <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS: County of <u>SchenkerC7A by</u> This <u>364</u> day of <u>JOM</u>	Multiple patents, to issue any patents, to issue any patents, to issue any patents, to issue any patents or assigns and agr II communicate to said Co ostify in any legal proceedi ths and generally do even ce proper patent protection Harvey Ellis di Harvey Ellis di	atents on said improvements or resulting ee that on request and without further mpany or its representatives or nominees an ong, sign all lawful papers, execute all division withing possible to aid said Company, its in for said improvements in all countries.
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pl authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issu therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its succ consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I wi facts known to me respecting said improvements and te continuing and relssue applications, make all rightful oa successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enfor $\frac{222}{Date}$ State of <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS: County of <u>Schenker Aby</u> This <u>366</u> day of <u>Jown</u> Harvey Ellis Cline	Multiple patents, to issue any patents, to issue any patents, to issue any patents, to issue any patents, and agr Il communicate to said Co ostify in any legal proceedi ths and generally do even ce proper patent protection Harvey Ellis Pit Harvey Ellis Pit	 atents on said improvements or resulting ee that on request and without further mpany or its representatives or nominees any ng, sign all lawful papers, execute all division withing possible to aid said Company, its in for said improvements in all countries. Counce of the personally came the personally known as the individual who
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pl authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issu therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its succ consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I wi facts known to me respecting said improvements and the continuing and relssue applications, make all rightful oa successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enfor <u>(3)</u> <u>(0)</u> <u>2</u> Date State of <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS: County of <u>SCHENEC7A by</u> This <u>JGL</u> day of <u>Harvey Ellis Cline</u> above mamed <u>Harvey Ellis Cline</u> executed the foregoing assignment, who acknow tree will for the purposes therein set forth. MARY MCCREA McNAMARA	Multiple patents, to issue any patents, to issue any patents, to issue any patents, to issue any patents, and agr Il communicate to said Co ostify in any legal proceedi ths and generally do even ce proper patent protection Harvey Ellis Pit Harvey Ellis Pit	 atents on said improvements or resulting ee that on request and without further mpany or its representatives or nominees any ng, sign all lawful papers, execute all division thing possible to aid said Company, its in for said improvements in all countries. Counce the the personally came the personally known as the individual who
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pl authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issu therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its succ consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I wi facts known to me respecting said improvements and te continuing and relssue applications, make all rightful oa successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enfor $\frac{222}{Date}$ State of <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS: County of <u>SCHENEC A DY</u> This <u></u>	Multiple patents, to issue any patents, to issue any patents, to issue any patents, to issue any patents, and agr Il communicate to said Co ostify in any legal proceedi ths and generally do even ce proper patent protection Harvey Ellis Pit Harvey Ellis Pit	 atents on said improvements or resulting ee that on request and without further mpany or its representatives or nominees any ng, sign all lawful papers, execute all division withing possible to aid said Company, its in for said improvements in all countries. Counce of the personally came the personally known as the individual who

	Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT	RD-29447
1/3//2002 Sie	welt Ludka
Date	Siegwalt Nmn Ludke
	May FAlan
Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 2002) (Notary Public)
	۲ <u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u>
Date	
State of <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS:	
County of SCHENECTADY	
This day of	, 20, before me personally came
the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who ackr same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set for Seal	IOMIEDBEN IG HIE HELEN
Date	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
This day of	, 20, before me personally came
the above-named	to me personally known as the knowledged to me that he/she executed the
Seal	(Notary Public)
Page 2 of 2 RECORDED: 02/04/2002	